officer as provided by law.  State Law reference— Authority to remove vehicles, O.C.G.A., § 40-6-
206; abandoned vehicles, O.C.G.A. § 40-11-1 et seq. 

Sec. 12-104. - Parking heavy vehicles at night.  The parking of trucks or other vehicles weighing in 
excess of two thousand five hundred pounds (2,500 lbs.)  on any street, between the hours of 6:00 
p.m. and 6:00 a.m. for a period of more than one (1) hour, shall be prohibited, unless such truck is in 
the charge of an attendant awake during all hours and unless the parked truck shall be properly